

Town Planning
Ref. No. 4/0872/82

TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING ACTS, 1971 and 1972

Other
Ref. No.

THE DISTRICT COUNCIL OF DACORUM
IN THE COUNTY OF HERTFORD

To R J M Rickaby Esq.,
26 Lower Kings Road
Berkhamsted

Car park	Brief description and location of proposed development.
at ... Land to the rear of 26 Lower Road, Berkhamsted ...	

In pursuance of their powers under the above-mentioned Acts and the Orders and Regulations for the time being in force thereunder, the Council hereby permit the development proposed by you in your application dated Undated and received with sufficient particulars on 19th July 1982 and shown on the plan(s) accompanying such application, subject to the following conditions:-

(1) ~~The development to which this permission relates shall be begun within a period of 5 years commencing on the date of this notice.~~

- (1) This permission shall expire on 31st December 1983.
- (2) No trees on the site shall be felled without the written consent of the local planning authority.

[illegible]

- Dated 3th day of September 1962

NOTE

(2) If the applicant is aggrieved by the decision of the local planning authority to refuse permission or approval for the proposed development, or to grant permission or approval subject to conditions, he may appeal to the Secretary of State for the Environment, in accordance with section 36 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971, within six months of receipt of this notice. Appeals must be made on a form which is obtainable from the Secretary of State for the Environment, Marsham Street, London, S.W.1.) The Secretary of State has power to allow a longer period for the giving of a notice of appeal but he will not normally be prepared to exercise this power unless there are special circumstances which excuse the delay in giving notice of appeal. The Secretary of State is not required to entertain an appeal if it appears to him that permission for the proposed development could not have been granted by the local planning authority, or could not have been so granted otherwise than subject to the conditions imposed by them, having regard to the statutory requirements, to the provisions of the development order, and to any directions given under the order.

(4) In certain circumstances, a claim may be made against the local planning authority for compensation, where permission is refused or granted subject to conditions by the Secretary of State on appeal or on a reference of the application to him. The circumstances in which such compensation is payable are set out in section 169 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971.